

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13502 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.35887 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co.ltd. Appellant

V/s.

Smt.Rohini Ravindra Khamkar And Ors. Respondents

Mr.Abhinav Tewari, for the Appellant.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03rd DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Applicant on instructions makes statement that the Appellant/Applicant would deposit the entire amount of the compensation along with interest as per judgment and award dated 11th March 2025 passed in MACP No.2141 of 2019 within a period of six weeks. Statement accepted as an undertaking.

2. In view of this, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause (a).

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.12.04
10:46:06 +0530

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19th
January 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)